Caucascert

Price list - NOP Code GC/DM/PL-10.4

The fee structure is for USDA-NOP Certification under the scope of crop production, wild harvest,
producer group and processing/handling, and input approval for organic product. The following terms
and conditions are applicable:

The prices are estimated in US Dollar (Exchange rate maybe apply $1 = GEL 2.85715).

The current price list is effective from 01/01/2025.

The prices are not VAT inclusive. 18%-VAT shall be added to all invoices for Georgian clients.
VAT is not applicable on international clients.

Inspection days are equal to 8 working hours and additional hours are charges according to
the hourly basis.

Prices are estimated similarly in case of EU- certification and USDA-NOP certification. If both
certifications are applied, the operator will receive significant discount up to 25%, which will
be reflected in the commercial offer.

Operators are required to pay for all services in advance.

Any service cost except 'Application assessment ' is refundable, if cancelled before work on
the service (e.g. inspection) has started.

NOP Certification Fees:

Activity Unit (Per PCS / Per Price USD ($) Remark

Per Hour / Per Da

Inspection and Certification

Application Assessment Per hour / Per day $25 / $200 Non-refundable

ICS Inspection and Per day $150

Review of document

Inspection Per hour / Per day $45/ $360 In case of

Inspection Report Per hour / Per day $15/%$120 inspection will be

Writing scheduled or

executed, its non-

refundable

Noncompliance Review, Per hour / Per day $50 / $400 In case of activities

Decision Making, will be scheduled or

Certificate Issuance executed, its non-
refundable

Addition and Per product / Per hour $50/ $120 In case of complex

Modification in Current modification, per

Certificate hour  price  will

charge

Continuation of Per hour / Per day $40/ $320

Certification

Assessment of the Per hour / Per day $25 / $200 Non-refundable

imported input

compliance with organic
standard

Additional or Unannounced Inspection: Additional or Unannounced inspections may be conducted
as required by the NOP regulation based on follow-up corrective actions, risk analysis or complaints
by third parties or residue cases. Such additional or unannounced inspections will be invoiced at the
same rates for inspection and certification.

Label Approval

Input Per hour $50 Non-refundable
Label approval / recipe -- $50 For 1-5 products
checks $10 More than 5

products
Distributor Label Per hour $150 Non-refundable
Approval

Travel and Other Expenses

Travel time (To and fro)

25% of the total inspection cost
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Travel, Accommodation,
other expenses
Translation of
documents in English
Laboratory cost (If
required)

Issue of Import
Certificate (IM) / Lot
Certificate

Lot Certificate for
domestic use or other
than USA

International Import
Certificate  issue for
import into USA

Amendment in Import

Certificate due to
mistake or incorrect
information provided by
the client

Additional declaration for
Import Certificate
Courier charges in case
of printed Import
Certificate

Category

For single product
More than 1 and up to
5 products
More than 5 to 10
products
For single product
More than 1 and up to
5 products
More than 5to 10
products

As actual or arrange by

the client
As actual

Testing charges will be paid at own expense, if
collected by the Caucascert LLC.

Standard Service*

$20
$30

$50

$35
$50

$70

$25

$20

$35

Express Service**
$50
$70
$110

$80
$110

$140

*Import Certificate/Lot Certificate will be issued within 3-5 working days in case of internation Import
certificate or 5-7 days in case of domestic lot certificate subjected to submission of complete

documents

** Import Certificate/lot certificate will be issued within 1-2 working days subjected to submission of

complete documents
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