Caucascert	Price list - NOP	Code GC/DM/PL-10.4
------------	------------------	--------------------

The fee structure is for USDA-NOP Certification under the scope of crop production, wild harvest, producer group and processing/handling, and input approval for organic product. The following terms and conditions are applicable:

- The prices are estimated in US Dollar (Exchange rate maybe apply \$1 = GEL 2.85715).
- The current price list is effective from 01/01/2025.
- The prices are not VAT inclusive. 18%-VAT shall be added to all invoices for Georgian clients. VAT is not applicable on international clients.
- Inspection days are equal to 8 working hours and additional hours are charges according to the hourly basis.
- Prices are estimated similarly in case of EU- certification and USDA-NOP certification. If both
  certifications are applied, the operator will receive significant discount up to 25%, which will
  be reflected in the commercial offer.
- Operators are required to pay for all services in advance.
- Any service cost except 'Application assessment' is refundable, if cancelled before work on the service (e.g. inspection) has started.

## **NOP Certification Fees:**

Activity	Unit (Per PCS / Per Hour / Per Day)	Price USD (\$) (Per Hour / Per Day)	Remark
Inspection and Certificat	tion		
Application Assessment	Per hour / Per day	\$25 / \$200	Non-refundable
ICS Inspection and Review of document	Per day	\$150	
Inspection	Per hour / Per day	\$45 / \$360	In case of
Inspection Report Writing	Per hour / Per day	\$15 / \$120	inspection will be scheduled or executed, its non- refundable
Noncompliance Review, Decision Making, Certificate Issuance	Per hour / Per day	\$50 / \$400	In case of activities will be scheduled or executed, its non-refundable
Addition and Modification in Current Certificate	Per product / Per hour	\$50 / \$120	In case of complex modification, per hour price will charge
Continuation of Certification	Per hour / Per day	\$40 / \$320	
Assessment of the imported input compliance with organic standard	Per hour / Per day	\$25 / \$200	Non-refundable

Additional or Unannounced Inspection: Additional or Unannounced inspections may be conducted as required by the NOP regulation based on follow-up corrective actions, risk analysis or complaints by third parties or residue cases. Such additional or unannounced inspections will be invoiced at the same rates for inspection and certification.

Label Approval							
Input	Per hour	\$50	Non-refundable				
Label approval / recipe checks		\$50 \$10	For 1-5 products More than 5 products				
Distributor Label Approval	Per hour	\$150	Non-refundable				
Travel and Other Expenses							
Travel time (To and fro)		25% of the total i	nspection cost				

Developed: D.B.	Revised: PK	Approved: Z.R.	Non-	Version: 6	Pages: 1-of 2
Date: 13.11.2006	Date: 11.28.2024	Date: 11.28.2024	confidential		

Caucascert	Price list - NOP	Code GC/DM/PL-10.4
------------	------------------	--------------------

_	_			
Travel, Accommodation, other expenses		As actual or arrange by the client		
Translation of documents in English		As actual		
Laboratory cost (If required)		Testing charges will be paid at own expense, if collected by the Caucascert LLC.		
Issue of Import Certificate (IM) / Lot Certificate	Category	Standard Service*	Express Service**	
Lot Certificate for domestic use or other than USA	For single product More than 1 and up to 5 products More than 5 to 10 products	\$20 \$30 \$50	\$50 \$70 \$110	
International Import Certificate issue for import into USA	For single product More than 1 and up to 5 products More than 5 to 10 products	\$35 \$50 \$70	\$80 \$110 \$140	
Amendment in Import Certificate due to mistake or incorrect information provided by the client	· <del>-</del>	\$25		
Additional declaration for Import Certificate		\$20		
Courier charges in case of printed Import Certificate		\$35		

<sup>\*</sup>Import Certificate/Lot Certificate will be issued within 3-5 working days in case of internation Import certificate or 5-7 days in case of domestic lot certificate subjected to submission of complete documents

Developed: D.B.	Revised: PK	Approved: Z.R.	Non-	Version: 6	Pages: 2-of 2	l
Date: 13.11.2006	Date: 11.28.2024	Date: 11.28.2024	confidential			l

<sup>\*\*</sup> Import Certificate/lot certificate will be issued within 1-2 working days subjected to submission of complete documents